10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FILED

08/12/2024
Bowen Greenwood
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: PR 24-0440

Pamela D. Bucy

Chief Disciplinary Counsel
P.O. Box 1099

Helena, MT 59624-1099
Tel: (406) 442-1648
pbucy@montanaodc.org

Office of Disciplinary Counsel

BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON PRACTICE OF THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

IN THE MATTER OF MICHAEL P. Supreme Court Cause No. PR 24-0440
SINKS, ODC File No. 23-227

An Attorney at Law, ADMISSION OF SERVICE
Respondent.

I, MICHAEL P. SINKS, Respondent, do hereby admit service of the

_ A
Citation and Complaint on this D day of August 2024, by personal receipt of

true and correct copies of the Citation and Complaint via email at

michael.sinks@mt.gov, and acknowledge that due and legal service of process has

been made upon me.

f"’\
DATED this q day of August, 2024 Vi

Michael P. Sinks




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Pamela D. Bucy, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing
Other - Other to the following on 08-12-2024:

Commission on Practice (Other)
Shelly Smith, Office Administrator
P.O. Box 203005

Helena MT 59620-3005

Service Method: E-mail Delivery

Michael Peter Sinks (Respondent)
77 Discovery Drive

Bozeman MT 59718

Service Method: E-mail Delivery

Shelly Smith (Court Reporter)

Office Administrator

Supreme Court Boards and Commissions
P.O. Box 203002

301 S. Park Ave., Ste. 328

Helena MT 59624

Service Method: eService

E-mail Address: shellysmith@mt.gov

Electronically signed by Shelby Streib on behalf of Pamela D. Bucy
Dated: 08-12-2024



