FILED

08/12/2024

Bowen Greenwood CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: PR 24-0440

1	Pamela D. Bucy Chief Disciplinary Counsel	
2	P.O. Box 1099	
3	Helena, MT 59624-1099 Tel: (406) 442-1648	
4	pbucy@montanaodc.org	
5	Office of Disciplinary Counsel	
6		
7		
8	BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON PRACTICE OF THE	
9	SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA	
10	* * * * * * * * * *	
11	IN THE MATTER OF MICHAEL P. Su	preme Court Cause No. PR 24-0440
12	SINKS, OI	OC File No. 23-227
13	An Attorney at Law, AI	OMISSION OF SERVICE
14	Respondent.	
15	I, MICHAEL P. SINKS, Respondent, do hereby admit service of the	
16	Citation and Complaint on this day of August 2024, by personal receipt of	
17	true and correct copies of the Citation	n and Complaint via email at
18	michael.sinks@mt.gov, and acknowledge that due and legal service of process has	
19	been made upon me.	
20		
21	DATED this day of August, 2024	
22	1//	
23		
24	Michael P. Sinks	
25		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Pamela D. Bucy, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Other - Other to the following on 08-12-2024:

Commission on Practice (Other)
Shelly Smith, Office Administrator
P.O. Box 203005
Helena MT 59620-3005
Service Method: E-mail Delivery

Michael Peter Sinks (Respondent) 77 Discovery Drive Bozeman MT 59718 Service Method: E-mail Delivery

Shelly Smith (Court Reporter)
Office Administrator
Supreme Court Boards and Commissions
P.O. Box 203002
301 S. Park Ave., Ste. 328
Helena MT 59624
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: shellysmith@mt.gov

Electronically signed by Shelby Streib on behalf of Pamela D. Bucy Dated: 08-12-2024